

GR 563/2020

CIS no: 253/2021

CNR No:WBPU06-000364-2021

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated 16/05/26:-

Today is fixed for E/R of W/P/A.

Received N/E/R of W/P/A in respect of accused Prabir Roy and Rinku Roy from O/C, Para P.S.

It appears that the said accused persons could not be found at present.

Considering such facts and circumstances, the instant case is filed for present as against the accused persons namely Prabir Roy and Rinku Roy.

Make necessary note in the CS.

Accordingly, the instant case stands disposed off.

D/c by me:

Sd/-

ACJM- 2nd Court

Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM- 2nd Court

Raghunathpur, Purulia